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CHAPTER E LAND USE + BUILDING CHARACTER

FAR* DU/ACRE

ECR NW
El Camino Real

North-West
Mixed Use/
Residential

1.10
(1.50)

25.0
(40.0)

38' 38'

ECR NE-L
El Camino Real

North-East - 
Low Density

Mixed Use
0.75

(1.10)
20.0

(30.0)
38' 30'

ECR NE
El Camino Real

North-East
Mixed Use

1.10
(1.50)

25.0
(40.0)

38'
(Public Benefit 

Bonus - 48')
38'

ECR NE-R

El Camino Real
North-East - 
Residential 
Emphasis

Mixed Use/
Residential

1.10
(1.50)

32.0
(50.0)

38'
(Public Benefit 

Bonus - 48')
38'

ECR SW
El Camino Real

South-West

Mixed Use &         
Mixed Use/
Residential

1.10
(1.50)

25.0
(40.0)

38' 30' 

ECR SE
El Camino Real

South-East

Mixed Use &         
Mixed Use/
Residential

1.25
(1.75)

40.0
(60.0)

60' 38'

SA W
Station Area 

West

Retail/
Mixed Use &         

Main Street Overlay

2.00
(2.25)

50.0
(60.0)

48' 38'

SA E
Station Area 

East

Retail/
Mixed Use &         

Main Street Overlay

1.35
(1.75)

50.0
(60.0)

60'
(Alma Street - 48')

38'

DA
Downtown 

Adjacent
Office/

Residential
0.85

(1.00)
18.5

(25.0)
38' 30'

D
Downtown 
Santa Cruz 

Avenue

Retail/
Mixed Use &         

Main Street Overlay

2.00
(2.25)

25.0
(40.0)

38' 30'

Development Standards

DEVELOPMENT GNIDLIUBYTISNETNI  HEIGHTS

  Office, General (inclusive of Medical and Dental Offices) - shall not exceed one half of the base FAR or public benefit bonus FAR
  Office, Medical and Dental - shall not exceed one third of the base FAR or public benefit bonus FAR (in the ECR districts, this is additionally

limited to an absolute maximum of 33,333 square feet per development project)

AREA LAND USE
X(Y) = Base Allowable (Max. Allowable with 

Public Benefit Bonus)

HEIGHT MAX.

FAR and DU/acre include both Base and Public Benefit Bonus standards, discussed in Section E.3.1 “Development Intensity”.

*Specific Plan limits the amount of general office allowed and the amount of medical office, based on community concerns, to the following:
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Table E2. Development Standards by Zoning Districts
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