Development Standards								
				DEVELOPMENT INTENSITY			BUILDING HEIGHTS	
AREA				LAND USE	FAR*	DU/ACRE	HEIGHT MAX.	FAÇADE HEIGHT
					X(Y) = Base Allowable (Max. Allowable with Public Benefit Bonus)			MAX.
El Camino Real	El Camino Real North	ECR NW	El Camino Real North-West	Mixed Use/ Residential	1.10 (1.50)	25.0 (40.0)	38'	38'
		ECR NE-L	El Camino Real North-East - Low Density	Mixed Use	0.75 (1.10)	20.0 (30.0)	38'	30'
		ECR NE	El Camino Real North-East	Mixed Use	1.10 (1.50)	25.0 (40.0)	38' (Public Benefit Bonus - 48')	38'
		ECR NE-R	El Camino Real North-East - Residential Emphasis	Mixed Use/ Residential	1.10 (1.50)	32.0 (50.0)	38' (Public Benefit Bonus - 48')	38'
	El Camino Real South	ECR SW	El Camino Real South-West	Mixed Use & Mixed Use/ Residential	1.10 (1.50)	25.0 (40.0)	38'	30'
		ECR SE	El Camino Real South-East	Mixed Use & Mixed Use/ Residential	1.25 (1.75)	40.0 (60.0)	60'	38'
Station		SA W	Station Area West	Retail/ Mixed Use & Main Street Overlay	2.00 (2.25)	50.0 (60.0)	48'	38'
		SA E	Station Area East	Retail/ Mixed Use & Main Street Overlay	1.35 (1.75)	50.0 (60.0)	60' (Alma Street - 48')	38'
Downtown		DA	Downtown Adjacent	Office/ Residential	0.85 (1.00)	18.5 (25.0)	38'	30'
		D	Downtown Santa Cruz Avenue	Retail/ Mixed Use & Main Street Overlay	2.00 (2.25)	25.0 (40.0)	38'	30'

^{*}Specific Plan limits the amount of general office allowed and the amount of medical office, based on community concerns, to the following:

Office, General (inclusive of Medical and Dental Offices) - shall not exceed one half of the base FAR or public benefit bonus FAR

Office, Medical and Dental - shall not exceed one third of the base FAR or public benefit bonus FAR (in the ECR districts, this is additionally limited to an absolute maximum of 33,333 square feet per development project)

FAR and DU/acre include both Base and Public Benefit Bonus standards, discussed in Section E.3.1 "Development Intensity".

Table E2. Development Standards by Zoning Districts